

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • www.cdss.ca.gov



November 23, 2022

PIN 22-34-ASC

TO: ALL ADULT AND SENIOR CARE PROGRAM LICENSEES

Original signed by Kevin Gaines

FROM: KEVIN GAINES

Deputy Director

Community Care Licensing Division

SUBJECT: ANNOUNCING THE REORGANIZATION OF THE ASSISTANT

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

Provider Information Notice (PIN) Summary

PIN 22-34-ASC announces the realignment of four Adult and Senior Care Regional Offices in two field operations.

The California Department of Social Services (CDSS), Community Care Licensing Division (CCLD) announces the reorganization of the Assistant Program Administrator (APA) assignments for the Adult and Senior Care Program.

Effective Monday, November 28, 2022, the following changes will occur:

- The Sacramento North and Sacramento South Regional Offices will begin reporting to Operations 1 under Assistant Program Administrator (APA) Pam Gill.
- The San Bruno and Oakland Regional Offices will begin reporting to the Operations 2 under APA Stacy Barlow.

<u>Assistant Program Administrator and Assistant Branch Chief (ABC)</u> <u>assignment responsibilities are broken down as follows:</u>

	Northwest, Field Operations 1	Northeast, Field Operations 2	Central, Field Operations 3	Field Operations 4	Administration <i>Kati</i> e <i>Anderson,</i>	Support Shelly
	Pam Gill, APA	Stacy Barlow, APA	Kit Chan, APA	Icela Estrada, (Acting) APA	ABC	Grace, ABC
1.	Santa Rosa RO		El Segundo RO		Program Office	
2.	Sacramento North RO	Oakland RO	Monterey Park RO	Riverside RO	Continuing Care Contracts Bureau	Centralized Applications Bureau
3.	Sacramento South RO	Fresno RO	Woodland Hills North RO	San Bernardino RO		Program Clinical Consulting Unit North
4.			Woodland Hills South RO	San Diego RO		Program Clinical Consulting Unit South

If you have any questions regarding the reorganization, please contact Adult and Senior Care Program Office at (916) 957-2592 or at CCLASCPBusinessServices@dss.ca.gov.

Complete listing of all Adult and Senior Care Regional Offices.